UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **NATIONAL PARK SERVICE** 

## **JATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES INVENTORY -- NOMINATION FORM**

FOR NPS USE ONLY

RECEIVED

DATE ENTERED

JUN 27 1979 DEC 1 8 1978

	SEEI	NSTRUCTIONS IN <i>HOW</i> T TYPE ALL ENTRIES	OMPLETE	TE NATIONA	AL REGISTER FORM.	S
1	NAME	THE ALL LIVINGS	CONTILLIE	AITEICABL	LOCTIONS	
	E 1 42 XXV123					
	HISTORIC					
		nch Mouse				
	AND/OR COMMON	14. JAN				
	LOCATION					
		Fol term to.	, <del>, é</del>			
	STREET & NUMBER	Naha Road				
	CITY, TOWN	nalia Nuau			NOT FOR PUBLICATION CONGRESSIONAL DISTR	10+7.17
	CITY, TOWN		MODELLA	Lewiston	First	HCV-STA III A A
	STATE		CODE	LEWISCON	COUNTY	CODE
	Idaho		16		Nez Perce	069
	CLASSIFIC	ATION				
	<u></u>					
	CATEGORY	OWNERSHIP	STATU		PRES	ENT USE
	DISTRICT	PUBLIC	X_OCCUPIED	)	AGRICULTURE	MUSEUM
	XBUILDING(S)	X PRIVATE	UNOCCUP		COMMERCIAL	ŢPARK
	STRUCTURE	ВОТН	WORK IN	PROGRESS	EDUCATIONAL	X PRIVATE RESIDENC
	SITE	PUBLIC ACQUISITION	ACCES	SIBLE	ENTERTAINMENT	RELIGIOUS
	OBJECT	IN PROCESS	YES: REST		GOVERNMENT	SCIENTIFIC
		BEING CONSIDERED	X_YES: UNR	ESTRICTED	INDUSTRIAL	_TRANSPORTATION
			NO		MILITARY	_OTHER:
	OWNER OF	PROPERTY				
	NAME Alvin	V. McCormack				
-	STREET & NUMBER	V. MCCOMINACK				
		laha Road				
-	CITY, TOWN	iana Road			STATE	
	Lewist	on	VICINITY OF		Idaho	
Ţ		OF LEGAL DESCR			Idano	
ł	LOCATION	OF LEGAL DESCR	IP IION			
	COURTHOUSE. REGISTRY OF DEEDS,E	TC. Non Donne Committee	0			
	STREET & NUMBER	Nez Perce County	Courtnous	se		·····
	STREET & NOMBER					
	CITY, TOWN				STATE	
	Lewist	on			Idaho	
G	REPRESENT	TATION IN EXIST	ING SHE	VEVS	2 4 4 1 1 4	
	-	INTIOIA HA EXIOI	1140 001	VALID		
	TITLE					
		State Historic Sites	<u>Inventory</u>	<i>'</i>		
	DATE 1.072			FEDERAL XST	ATECOUNTYLOCAL	
	1972 DEPOSITORY FOR				COUNTYLUCAL	
	SURVEY RECORDS	Idaho State Histor	rical Soci	etv		
	CITY, TOWN			- uj	STATE	
	Boi	se			Idaho	



## CONDITION

X\_EXCELLENT \_\_DETERIORATED \_\_RUINS \_\_UNEXPOSED

CHECK ONE

X
UNALTERED

\_ALTERED

CHECK ONE

XORIGINAL SITE

MOVED DATE

## DESCRIBE THE PRESENT AND ORIGINAL (IF KNOWN) PHYSICAL APPEARANCE

The 21 Ranch house is a two-and-one-half story Queen Anne style residence. Its first story has been aluminum sided; however, the upper stories with their fancy cut shingles remain intact.

A shed roofed porch with hand hewn rectangular columns, brackets and a denticulated cornice runs the length of this east facade and wraps around the north side. Above the porch steps is a pediment supported by brackets. The balustrade displays a stick ornamentation.

All windows are double hung sash, and the door contains a Queen Anne window with a beveled glass transom above. At the southeast corner is a two-story bay window which terminates with a gable. A northeast corner second story, turretted balcony balances the bay window. The balcony has a turned column, brackets and gingerbread and its roof is capped by a finial.

The house terminates with a broad gabled roof. A shed coping separates the gable from the second story.

Both the north and south sides have outset, rectangular bays, two stories in height, which terminate with gables.

A gambrel roofed, frame barn is to the north of the house. It was built in 1921.

PERIOD	AF	REAS OF SIGNIFICANCE CH	IECK AND JUSTIFY BELOW	
PREHISTORIC	ARCHEOLOGY-PREHISTORIC	COMMUNITY PLANNING	LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE	RELIGION
1400-1499	ARCHEOLOGY-HISTORIC	CONSERVATION	LAW	SCIENCE
1500-1599	AGRICULTURE	ECONOMICS	LITERATURE	SCULPTURE
1600-1699	<u>X</u> ARCHITECTURE	EDUCATION	MILITARY	_SOCIAL/HUMANITARIAN
1700-1799	ART	ENGINEERING	MUSIC	THEATER
X1800-1899	COMMERCE	EXPLORATION/SETTLEMENT	PHILOSOPHY	TRANSPORTATION
1900-	COMMUNICATIONS	INDUSTRY	POLITICS/GOVERNMENT	_OTHER (SPECIFY)
		INVENTION		
SPECIFIC DAT	ca 1890	BUILDER/ARCH	HITECT	

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE

The 21 Ranch house is architecturally significant as one of the most pretentious ranch houses in Idaho and one of the state's better examples of the Queen Anne style. Located on the Waha Road near the base of Waha Mountain the house is clearly visible for many miles, making it a local landmark.

The 21 Ranch dates back to the early 1860s, when whites first settled in Idaho. John Siers and Joseph Schissler formed a partnership and irrigated the 21 Ranch pastures with water from Lake Waha. In the mid-eighties Siers moved the majority of the stock to Wyoming and in 1886 Schissler died, leaving the ranch to his heirs. Frank Ward, for many years the ranch's foreman became the overseer of the spread. He married Mary E. Goddard in 1886 and had the present house built after that time. The Wards resided here into the twentieth century.

## 9 MAJOR BIBLIOGRAPHICAL REFERENCES

Letter from Alvin V. McCormack, November 5, 1977

10 GEOGRAPHICAL DATA  ACREAGE OF NOMINATED PROPERTY less than one acre.  UTM REFERENCES							
A 1 1   5   1 1   9   4   10   5   1   2   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1		BL L ZONE EAST DL L	NG NORTHING				
VERBAL BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION							
This nomination includes the surrounding these buildings	<b>.</b>	use and barn and	the lawn area immediately				
con a time team		$\boldsymbol{\Theta}_{\Sigma}$	(*1359) *				
LIST ALL STATES AND COUNTIE	S EOR PROPER	TIES OVERLADDING ST	ATE OR COLINTY BOLLNIDA DIES				
LIST ALL STATES AND COUNTE	S FUR PRUPER	THES OVERLAPPING ST	ATE ON COUNTY BOUNDARIES				
STATE	CODE	COUNTY	CODE				
STATE	CODE	COUNTY	CODE				
11 FORM PREPARED BY							
NAME / TITLE		•					
Don Hibbard, Architectural	Historian						
ORGANIZATION	_		DATE				
Idaho State Historical Soci	ety		22 June 1978				
STREET & NUMBER			TELEPHONE <sup>1</sup> 384-2120				
610 North Julia Davis Drive	<u> </u>		STATE				
Boise			Idaho				
12 STATE HISTORIC PRES	ERVATIO	N OFFICER CE	RTIFICATION				
		F THIS PROPERTY WITH					
		••					
NATIONAL	STA	TE_X	LOCAL				
As the designated State Historic Preservation hereby nominate this property for inclusion criteria and procedures set forth by the Nation STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGN	in the National anal Park Service	Register and certify that					
TITLE State Historic Prese	ervation Of	ficer	DATE 22 June 1978				
FOR NPS USE ONLY	rvie inclueer	OIN THE MATIONAL DEC					
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROPERT	. IS MICLOUEL	ZIN THE NATIONAL REG					
I Trucke a	Here	The second of th	DATE 12:18:78  KERPER OF THE NATIONAL REGISTER				
ATTEST W. Pay Vice		K. T.	DATE 1 1 8 18				
KEEPER OF THE MATIGNAL REGISTER							